Illinois law.

Section 1100.60  Amending Registration

a) An institution of higher education may apply in writing to the Department for an extension of the term of the registration by setting forth the need and reasons for the extension no more than 60 days prior to the original expiration of the term.

b) An institution of higher education may apply in writing to the Department for an amendment to any other provision of the registration by setting forth the need and reasons for the amendment.

c) In deciding whether to approve an extension or amendment, the Department shall consider the factors listed in Section 1100.50.

d) [bookmark: _GoBack]An institution of higher education shall not implement any amendment unless and until written approval has been received from the Department.
